

## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

### National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 53 / 2024 Date : 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

# SUB: ONLINE MASTERS TRAINING ON 'MY BHARAT PORTAL' ON 15/03/2024 AT 04.00 P.M.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India is going to support the Bharat Scouts and Guides in Training the Nodal Officer's nominated for My Bharat Portal on 15/03/2024 at 04.00 P.M.

You are requested to kindly ensure that the Nodal Officer nominated for My Bharat Portal is deputed for the online Masters Training scheduled at 15/03/2024 at 04.00 P.M. meticulously.

Further, states who are yet to nominate nodal officers for My Bharat Portal may depute OYMS State Coordinator for the aforesaid Training. The Webinar link is given here under:

#### When: Mar 15, 2024 04:00 PM India Topic: Online Masters Training on My Bharat Portal

Please click the link below to join the webinar: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84894882975?pwd=cHaSu6owHD62gHZbJ6g0xdgk</u> <u>Wf01lw.BVRQF8xd1\_NI-z5A</u>

Passcode: 833491

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

#### (AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

#### Copy to:-

- $1. \quad \text{All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.}$
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV

#### 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.